BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

OF OREGON

LC 80

In the Matter of

NOTICE OF CHANGE TO SERVICE LIST

PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY,

2023 Clean Energy Plan and Integrated Resource Plan.

Please take notice that the contact information for Chris Zentz, counsel for Swan Lake North Hydro, LLC and FFP Project 101, LLC, in the above-captioned proceeding, has been updated as follows:

Chris Zentz
Steptoe & Johnson LLP
1330 Connecticut Ave NW
Washington, DC 20036
(202) 429 6703
czentz@steptoe.com

Mr. Zentz previously entered an appearance on behalf of Swan Lake North Hydro, LLC and FFP Project 101, LLC in this proceeding on April 13, 2023 and this filing merely serves to modify his information for receipt of service.

Additionally, pursuant to OAR 860-001-0300(7), Thomas V. Donadio of Steptoe & Johnson LLP requests to be listed as an interested person in the above-captioned proceeding.

Accordingly, pursuant to OAR 860-001-0180, all future papers and pleadings should be served on the following representatives for Swan Lake North Hydro, LLC and FFP Project 101, LLC:

Michael Rooney Vice President, Rye Development 830 NE Holladay St. Portland, OR 97232 (412) 400-4186 michael@ryedevelopment.com

Chris Zentz
Steptoe & Johnson LLP
1330 Connecticut Ave NW
Washington, DC 20036
(202) 429 6703
czentz@steptoe.com

Erik Steimle Vice President, Rye Development 830 NE Holladay St. Portland, OR 97232 (503) 998-0230 erik@ryedevelopment.com

Thomas V. Donadio Steptoe & Johnson LLP 227 W. Monroe St Suite 4700 Chicago, IL 60606 (312) 577 1286 tdonadio@steptoe.com

Dated this 14th day of September, 2023.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Chris Zentz Chris Zentz Steptoe & Johnson LLP 1330 Connecticut Ave NW Washington, DC 20036 (202) 429 6703 czentz@steptoe.com

Attorney for Swan Lake North Hydro, LLC and FFP Project 101, LLC